Public Works Committee 411 Main Street
Catskill, NY 12414

Commiittee Meeting
http:/igreenegovernment.com/

~ Agenda ~
Monday, January 12, 2015 6:00 PM Caucus Room 468

Public Works Members: Chairperson Hitchcock; Legislators Martinez, Lawrence, Hatton, H. Lennon and
Kozloski

Call to Order

Highway Superintendent's Report

Superintendent's Report December 2014

Proposed Agenda Items:

1. Authorizing Change Order No. 1 Necessary For The Completion Of The Bridge
Replacement Of The Mountain House Road (CR18) Bridge Over Spruce Creek,
BIN 3-30304-0, PIN 1757.81 Town Of Hunter (HBP)

2. Authorizing Municipalities To Participate In County Highway Purchases

3. Authorizing The County Highway Superintendent To Award The Replacement Of
The Jewett Heights Road (CR17) Bridge Over The Batavia Kill, BIN 3303210, PIN
1759.24, Town Of Ashland (HBP)

4. A Resolution Authorizing The Implementation, And Funding In The First Instance
100% Of The Federal-Aid And State "Marchiselli" Program-Aid Eligible Costs, Of A
Transportation Federal-Aid Project, And Appropriating Funds Therefore

Information Item:

Good Samaritan

Adjournment

Generated 1/9/2015 12:35 PM



——— e a = o e AT ettt 4 M m t e 4 R o e S 1 S A e e % 8 A it < i = eom s a

January 8, 2015

s——— - T -

Creene County \ .
Highway Department Public Works Committee

210 Weat Main Street ¢ Jim Hitchcock, Chairman

Punt Office Bo 485 411 Main Street
Catskill, New York 12414 Catskill, NY 12414
Gary R, Harvey, L.S.
Superintendent Dear Committee:
Rohert ). Van Valkenburg
Deputy Superintendent . The following is a list of deparimemtal activities and projects currently in progress or

completed for the month of December 2014.

1) Routes 9\W/81/385, intersection improvements, Town of Coxsackie; Proceeding
with closeout of project.

2) CR47 Bridge, over the Kaaterskill Creek, BIN 3-30282-0 PIN 1759.52 (HBP)
Town of Catskill; proceeding with closeout of project.

3) Jewett Heights Bridge (CR17) over the Batavia Kill, Town of Ashland,
(BIN 3-30321-0, PIN 1759.24) (HBP); received bids for construction. and reviewed
for award.

4.) Carr Road Bridge over the Schoharie Creek, Town of Jewett,
(BIN 3-20117-0, PIN 1759.23) (HBP): Contractor. shut down for winter. Project is
on schedule, and within budget.

5) Bridge Preservation Project (PIN 1756.47) (HBP): CR27 Town of Durham,
CR65 Town of Windham, CR23B Town of Catskill: submitted design report to NYS
DOT. for review, preparing utility agreements. and right of way abstract.

6.) Black Bridge over the Catskill Creek. (PIN 1759.71) Village of Catskill (TEP):
Engineers working on design report.

7.) Bridge Program:
County Bridge Crew:
I.) Miscellancous bridge and guide rail repairs.
2.) Safety Flag repairs.

8.) FEMA Disaster 4020 Hurricane Irene (August 28, 2011)
a. Coordination with FEMA and OEM representatives to finalize projects.
b. Compiling and processing paperwork, for closeouts.

Attachment: December 2014 Superintendent's Report (1529 ; Superintendent's Report December 2014)

Discover Greene.com i
; P AIGOIA- 1600 FRE8-9833808  meenepovcumfhighway

' e charhci o nlint £ T B e N P A s e o e L T L e T e M

Packet Pg. 2




Public Works Committee
January 8. 2013
Page 2

9.)  Engineering Division:

1. Culvert Management Program

Highway Permits

Construction Projects Planning and Supervision
Capital Projects Administration

Pavement Management Plan

FEMA Projects Administration, and projects closeout.

.

=6 8o o

10.)  Assistance to municipalities and other departments.
a. Moved equipment for the Towns of Catskill, Coxsackie and Durham.
b. Mct with Town of Durham regarding scenic byway route designations.

11.) Road Slide Repairs: (CR6) Town of Lexington:
a. CR6 Slide Project; Proceeding with project closeout.

12.) Road Maintenance:
a. Ditching
b. Brush and limb clearing.

13.) Provided snow and ice control
a. stockpiling sand and salt.

RespectfyHy submitted L/_\/

G'\r) R. Hdrvey, L S.
County Highway Superintendent

(0~

Robert J. Van Valkenburg
Deputy Highway Superintendent

Attachment: December 2014 Superintendent's Report (1529 : Superintendent’'s Report December 2014)

Packet Pg. 3 1




DOCID: 1525 A

Resolution No.

Authorizing Change Order No. 1 Necessary For The
Completion Of The Bridge Replacement Of The Mountain
House Road (CR18) Bridge Over Spruce Creek, BIN 3-30304-
0, PIN 1757.81 Town Of Hunter (HBP)

WHEREAS, the Project Engineers, Barton & Loguidice, P.C. has determined that the
addition to existing contract items and deletions to existing contract items is necessary to
final out project quantities for the successful completion of the Project ; and

WHEREAS, this modification is required to complete the original scope of work;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the County Highway Superintendent be
and hereby is authorized to approve said change order No. 1 in the amount of a net
decrease of $59,369.74 to the original contract price.

ATTACHMENTS:
 B&L Change Order  (PDF)
Meeting History

Current Meeting
01/12/15 Public Works Committee

Page 1
Packet Pg. 4 ]




Barton & Loguidice, P.C.

Change Order Details
175781

Description: CR 18 (Mountain House Road) over Spruce Creck Bridge Replacement

BIN 3303040 PIN 1757.81 D032427
Town of Hunter, Greene County, NY

Sponsor: Greene County Highway Department
Inspection: Barton and Loguidice, P.C.
Contractor: A, Colarusso & Son, Inc.

Change Order: 1 Date Created:
Status: Pending Approval Dute Approved:
Type: ltem Reconcile

Summary: Final Change Order

Change Order Description:

Awarded Projcct Amount: $1,084,651.00
Authorized Project Amount: S1,084,651.00
Change Order Amount: -859,369.74
Revised Project Amount: $1.025,281.26

Increases/Decreases

T Cumeas e o
I' © el iQuantity s A’“ﬂnnt © Quantly Amouni
Sc:t'lon:I-Del'nnlt Sectlen | -
20219E CrYr 7 ) 7 7555.0&)7 7|~6(;700“q$;‘80;66' o -76.8S -S4.2§6.75

REMOVAL OF SUBSTRUCTURES
Reason: Existing substructures smaller in volume than assumed based on record plans

Funding Details
Default Package 160.00 $8,800.00 -76.85 -$4,226.75
203.02E cYy $13.000 710.00 §9.230.00 -34.89 -$453.57

UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL

07/21/2014
- . .Révjsed;'- ‘:A'.‘ 7
T Quantity . Amoy
83.15 $4,573.
83.15 $4,573.
675.11 $8.776.

Reason: Final payment based on field measured/verified quantities and as required to complete work per Contract Documents based on site conditions

Funding Details
Default Package 710.60 $9,230.00 -34.89 -§453.57

675.11 $8,776.

Attachment: B&L Change Order (1525 : Change Order #1 Mountain House Road Bridge)

Chnngi: Order Details: 175781 Page 1 of 9

- Packet Pg. 5




1.a

Tiltem . Omieis o Unit Price Curvent - . = , Change C _ Revised
o _ - ' 5 Quantity .- Atnount Quantity Amoi\_xnfv 3 Qgﬂiﬁty T Amou
203.03 K cYy $10.000 230.00 $2,300.00 50.03 $500.50 280.03 $2.800.

EMBANKMENT IN PLACE
Reason: Final payment based on field measurcd/verified quantities and as required 10 completre work per Contruct Documents based on site conditions

7 Funding Details
Default Package 230.00 §2,300.00 50.03 §500.30 280.03 $2,500.
203.0801 E () $57.000 30.00 $1,710.60 -6.50 -$370.50 23.50 $1.339.

SELECT GRANULAR FILL, SLOPE PROTECTION - TYPE A
Reason: Final payment based on field measured/verificd quantities and as required to complete work per Contract Documents based on site conditions

Funding Detaily
Default Package 30.00 $1,710.00 -6.50 -$370.50 23.50 $1,339.
20321 E cy S68.000 120.00 $8.160.00 -6.89 -S168.52 Hin $7,691.

SELECT STRUCTURE FILL
Reason: Finat payment bascd on ficld measured/verified quantitics and as required to complete work per Contract Documents basced on site conditions

Funding Details '
Default Package 120.00 $8,160.00 -6.89 +5468.52 113.11 §7.691.
20601 E cYy $10.000 4.360.00 $43,600.60 -714.37 -$743.70 4,285.63 $42,856.

STRUCTURE EXCAVATION
Reason: Final payment bascd on ficld measured/verified quantities and as required to complete work per Contract Docuiments based on site conditions

Funding Detalls .
Default Package 4.360.00 $43.600.00 -74.37 -§743.70 4,285.63 $42.856.
207.20 E SY $2.400 1.580.00 $3.792.00 -14.66 -§35.18 1,565.34 53,756.

GEOTEXTILE BEDDING
Reason: Final payment based on ficld measured/verified quantitics and as required 10 complete work per Contract Documents bascd on site conditions

. _ Funding Details
Default Package 1,580.00 $3,792.060 -14,66 -$35.18 1,565.34 $3,756.
207.27E SY $11.000 130.00 $1,430.00 -5.22 -$57.32 124.78 7 $1.372,

PREFABRICATED COMPOSITE INTEGRAL ABUTMENT DRAIN
Reason: Final payment based on ficld measured/verified quantitics and as required to complete work per Contract Documents based on site conditions

Attachment: B&L Change Order (1525 : Change Order #1 Mountain House Road Bridge)

~ Funding Details
Default Package 130.00 $1,430.00 -5.22 -$57.42 124,78 $1,372.
209.13 E LF §3.000 881.00 $2,643.00 -151.00 -$453.00 730.00 $2,190.
SILT FENCE-TEMPORARY
Reason: Item installed AOBE based on site conditions
Funding Details
Default Package 881.00 $2.643.00 -151.00 -S453.00 730.00 §2,190.
209.1501 E LF $1.000 45.00 $45.00 -15.00 -$45.00 0.00 SO
TURBIDITY CURTAIN - TEMPORARY
Reason: Item not used
Funding Dctails

Default Package 45.00 $45.00 -45.00 -$45.00 0.00 S0,

Change Order Details: 175781 Page2 of 9 Packet Pg. 6 \




Unit Price Current S Change: Revised
------ ‘Quantity~-: . Amount Quantity _ Quantity
JO4I2E $38.000 783.00 §29,754.00 -31.01 -S1,178.38 751.99

SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2
Reason: Final payment based on ficld measured/verified quantities and as required to complete work per Contract Documents based on site conditions

Funding Details
Default Package 783.00 $29,754.00 -31.0! -S1,178.38 75199
402.127202 E TON $110.0600 127.00 $13.970.00 -7.00 -$770.00 120.00

12.5 F2 TOP COURSE 1IMA, 70 SERIES COMPACTION
Reason: Final payment based on field measured/verificd quontities and as required to complete work per Contract Documents based on site conditions

. Funding Details o
Default Package 127.00 $13.970.00 -7.00 -$770.00 120.00
40L1271212E QU §70.000 7.00 $490.00 -7.00 -$490.00 0.00
PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO 402.127202
Reason: ltem not used
Funding Detuils
Default Package 7.00 $490.00 -7.00 -$490.00 0.00
402.198902 E TON $110.000 217.00 $23.870.00 51.68 $5,684.80 268.6%

19 F9 BINDER COURSE HMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION
Reason: Engincer’s Estimate not fully reflective of Contract paving operations for this course,

Funding Details B
Default Package 217,00 $23,870.00 S1.68 $5,634.80 265.68
402198912 K Qu $70.000 11.00 $770.00 -11.00 -§770.00 000
PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO 402.198902
Reason: Jtem not uscd
- : Funding Details )
Default Package 11.00 $770.00 -11.00 -§770.00 0.00
402378902 E TON $105.000 268.00 $28,140.00 -27.90 -$2,929.50 240.10

37.5 F9 BASE COURSE HMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION
Reason: Final payment based on field measurcd/verified quantities and as required to complete work per Contract Documents based on site conditions

Funding Details
Default Package 268.00 $28,140.00 -27.90 -$2,929.50 240.10
402.378912 E Qu $70.000 14.00 $980.00 -14.00 -$980.00 0.00
PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT 402.378902
Reason: ltem no uscd.
Funding Details
Default Package 14,00 $S980.00 -14.00 -$980.00 0.00
407.0102 E GAL $5.000 191.00 $955.,00 -51.20 -$256.00 139.80
DILUTED TACK COAT
Reason: Tuck coat installed as ordered by Engineer within allowable application rates
Fundiag Details

Default Package 191.00 $955.00 -51.20 -5256.00 139.80

1a

 Amou

$28.575.

$28.575.

$13,200.

$13,200.

So.

So.

529,554,

$29.554.

S0.

S0.

$699.

$699.

g
Doy
C e

M

il

Attachment: B&L Change Order (1525 : Change Order #1 Mountain House Road Bridge)

Change Order Details: 175781 Page 3 of 9  Packet Pg.7




1.a

- - e

Current " . Change Revised
" Quantity Amount Quamity <~ Amou

om0

: Quantity Amois

NE RS e BRI L e SRR
520.50140008 E LF $3.000 50.00 $150.00 -2.00 -$6.00 43.00 S144,
SAW CUTTING, ASPHALT PAVEMENT, ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, CONCRETE PAVEMENT OR ASPHALT OVERLAY ON CONCRETE
PAVEMENT
Reason: Final payment based on ficld measured/veritied quantities and as required to complete work per Contract Documents based on site conditions

Fundfng Details
Default Package 50.00 $150.00 -2.00 -$6.00 48.00 Si44.
551.014089 E LF §75.000 420.00 $31,500.00 <2055 -51,541.25 39945 7 §$29,958.

STEEL H-PILES (HP 14X89)
Reason: Final payment based on actual installed pile lengths for attainment of driving critena

. Funding Details -
Defoult Package 420.00 $31,500.00 -20.55 -81,541.25 35945 $29,958.
551.12E EACH $1.000 14.00 $14.00 -14.00 -$14.00 70.00 $0.
SPLICES FOR STEEL H-PILES
Reason: ltem not used
Funding Details
Default Package 14.00 $14.00 -14.00 -S14.00 0.00 $0.
5543001 E SF $26.000 1,365.00 $35.490.00 1.50 $39.00 1,366.50 $35,529.

GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED SOIL SYSTEM WALL - WELDED WIRE FORM
Reason: Final payment based on field smeasured/verified quantitics and as required to complete work per Contract Documents based on site conditions

Ft@nding Details
Default Package 1.365.00 $35,490.00 1.50 $39.00 1,366.50 $35,529.
§55.09 E cY $630.000 130.00 $81.900.00 -5.21 -53,282.30 124.79 $78,617.

CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES, CLASS HP
Reason: Final payment based on ficld measured/veritied quantities and as required 1o complete work pes Contract Doctments based on site conditions

Funding Details
Default Package 130.00 $81,900.60 -5.21 -$3,282.30 124.79 $78,617.
555.72940001 E SF $6.000 1,220.00 $7,320.00 -4.38 -$26.28 1,215.62 $7,293.

ARCIMTECTURAL TREATMENT - VERTICAL CONCRETE SURFACLES
Reason: Final payment based on ficld measured/verified quantities and as required 1o complete work per Contract Documents based on site conditions

_Funding Detaily
Default Package 1,220.00 $7.320.¢0 -1.38 -$26.28 1.215.62 $7.293.
556.0201 E LB $1.100 4.550.00 $5.005.060 2,278.00 $2,505.80 6,828.00 $7,510.
UNCOATED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR CONCRETE STRUCTURES
Reason: Engincer’s Estimate not reflective of full item quantities per Contract Documents
Funding Details
Default Package 4,550.00 $5,005.00 2,278.00 $2,505.80 6,828.00 §$7.510.
556.0202 E LB $1.300 8,450.00 $10,985.00 360.00 S$468.00 §,810.00 SIL453.

EPOXY-COATED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES
Reason: Final payment bascd on ficld measured/verificd quantitics and as required to complete work per Contract Documents based on site conditions

Funding Details
Default Package 8,450.00 $10,985.00 360.00 £468.00 8.810.00 S11,453.

Attachment: B&L Change Order (1525 : Change Order #1 Mountain House Road Bridge)

Change Order Details: 175781 Page 4 of 9 - Packet Pg. 8




1.a

T Mfem . Unit » _ '_}(_Iﬁ_lt Price Current - o v Change .~ - 7 Revised i

e Ll Quantity . Amognt. . Quantity  __ Asount| _ Quantity Amou”
5570103 E SsY $290.000 335.00 $97,150.00 -0.72 -§208.30 33428 $96,941.

SUPERSTRUCTURE SLAB WITH INTEGRAL WEARING SURFACE - BOTTOM F ORMWORK REQUIRED - TYPE 3 FRICTION

Reason: Final pavment based on ficld measured/verificd quantitics and as required to complete work per Contract Documents based on site conditions

) Funding Details
Default Package 335.00 $97,150.00 -0.72 -$208.80 334.28 $96,941.

§57.2003 E SY $250.000 143.00 $35,750.00 6.40 $1.600.00 149.30 $37.350.

STRUCTURAL APPROACH SLAB WITH INTEGRAL WEARING SURFACE - TYPE 3 FRICTION
Reason: Engincer’s Estimate not reflective of full item quantities per Contract Documents

Funding Details
Default Package 143.00 $35.750.00 6.40 $1.600.00 149.40
564.20010008 F L8 $0.300 63.000.00 $18.900.00 3,746.72 $1,124.02 66,746.72

HOT-DIP GALVANIZING OF STRUCTURAL STEEL
Reason; Engincer’s Estimate not reflective of full item quantities per Contract Documents

Funding Detnils
Default Package 63.000.00 $18,900.00 1,746.72 $1,124.02 66.746,72

606.71 E LF $1.500 565.00 $847.50 -9.00 -$13.50 556.00

REMOVING AND DISPOSING CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING
Reason: Final payment based on field measured/verified quantitics and as required to complete work per Contract Documients based on site conditions

~ Funding Details
Default Package 565.00 $847.50 -9.00 -$13.50 556.00
608.020102 E TON $185.000 24.00 $4,440.00 -0.52 -896.20 2348

HOT MIX ASPHALT (HHIMA) SIDEWALKS, DRIVE\WVAYS AND BICYCLE PATHS ,AND VEGETATION CONTROL STRIPS
Reason: Final payment bascd on ficld measured/verified quantitics and as required to complete work per Contract Documents based on site conditions

Funding Details
Default Package 24.00 §4,440.00 -0.52 -$96.20 n48
608.020112 E QU $70.000 200 $140.00 -2.00 -$140.00 0.00
PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO 608.020102
Reason: ltem not used
Funding Details
Default Package 2.00 $140.00 -2.00 -$140.00 0.00
609.0301 E LF $40.000 60.00 $2.400.00 -1.00 -$160.00 56.00

STONE CURB - BRIDGE (TYPE A)
Reason; Final payment based on ficld measured/verified quantities and as required to complete work per Contract Documents based on site conditions

Funding Detalils
Default Package 60.00 $2.400.00 -4.00 -S$160.00 56.00
609.0302 E LF $10.000 180.00 $7,200.00 -3.00 -$120.00 177.00

STONE CURB - BRIDGE (TYPE F1)
Reason: Final payment based on ficld measured/verified quantitics and as required to complete work per Contract Documents based on site conditions

Funding Details
Default Package 180,00 $7,200.00 -3.00 -$120.00 177.00

$37.350.

$20,024.

$20,024.

SR34.

$834.

$4,343.

$4,343,

$0.

0.

$2.240.

$2,240.

$7.,080.

$7.080.

Attachment: B&L Change Order (1525 : Change Order #1 Mountain House Road Bridge)

Change Order Details: 175781 Page 5 of 9 Packet Pg. 9




Heim <5757 oL et Unit Price. - Current R Chnngc

wi S S T 0 T Quantly Amount . Quasfty ' Amount  Quantity < Amoy
610,1402E Cy $42.000 160.00 $6,720,00 3.90 $163.80 163.90 $6,883.
TOPSOIL - ROADSIDE
Reason: Final payment based on field measured/verified quantities and as required to complele work per Contract Documents based on site conditions
Funding Details
Default Package 160.00 $6,720.60 3.90 $163.80 163.90 S$6,883.
610.1601 E SY §2.250 1.420.00 $3,195.00 206.40 S464.490 1.626.40 §3,659.

TURF ESTABLISHMENT - ROADSIDE
Reason: Final payment based on field measured/verified quantitics and as required to complete work per Contract Documents based on site conditions

Attachment: B&L Change Order (1525 : Change Order #1 Mountain House Road Bridge)

Funding Detalls
Default Package 1,420.00 $3,195.00 206.40 $164.40 1,626.40 $3,659.
610.19E MGAL $250.000 2.00 $500.00 -2.00 -$500,00 0.00 7 S(;
WATERING VEGETATION
Reason: ltem not used
Fuading Detalls-
Defoult Package 200 $5060.00 -2.00 -§500.00 0.00 So0.
611.17E EACH $50.000 5.00 $250.00 -5.00 -$250.00 0.60 o SO
PORTABLE DRIP IRRIGATION SYSTEM
Reason: ltem not used
Funding Details ,
Default Package 5.00 $250,00 -5.00 -5250.00 0.00 S0.
GILIBE EACH $20.000 5.00 $100.00 -5.00 -$100.00 0.00 - 0.
REMOVAL OF PORTABLE DRIP IRRIGATION SYSTEM
Reason: ltem not used
Funding Details
Default Package 5.00 $100.00 -5.00 -$100.00 0.00 S0.
611LI19E EACH $50.000 5.00 $250.00 -5.00 -$250.00 0.00 So.
POST-PLANTING CARE
Reason: Item not used
Funding Details
Default Package 5.00 $250.00 -5.00 -§250.00 0.00 S0.
619.0801 E LF $2.000 920.00 $1.840.00 608.00 $1,216.00 1,528.00 $3,056.
REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING STRIPES
Reason: Engincer’s Estimate not reflective of full item quantities per Contract Documents
Fuading Details
Default Package 920.00 $1.840.00 608.00 $1,216.00 1,528.00 $3.056.
619.10010) E LF $0.900 1,260.00 $1,134.00 427.00 $384.30 1,687.00 S”l.SIR;
INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STRIPES (TRAFFIC PAINT)
Reason: Engincer’s Estimate not reflective of full item quantitics per Contract Documets
Funding Details

Defoult Package 1.260.00 $1.134.00 427.00 $384.30 1,687.00 S1,518.

Change Order Details: 175781 Page 6 of 9 Packet Pg. 10




1.a

: "Unji_.t Price CUrréli( . : Change 7 7 Rg_i'tiséil
T B o , Quantityr i Amoﬁht’::: 7 Quantity Amount ‘Quintity . Amou
619.17M E LF -$18.000 260.00 §4,680.00 90.00 $1,620.00 350.00 $6,300.
TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, (UNPINNED) WITH WARNING LIGHTS
Reason: Engincer’s Estimate not reflective of full item quantities per Contract Documents
) Funding Detalis
Default Package 260.00 $4,680.00 90.00 $1,620.00 350.00 $6,300.
6191704 E LF $29.000 510.00 $14.790.060 70.00 $2.030.00 58(;0;1 ' $16,520.
TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, (PINNED) WITH WARNING LIGHTS
Reason: Engincer's Estimate not reflective of full item quantitics per Contract Documents
®
. Funding Details 2
Default Package 510.00 $14,790.00 70.00 $2,030.00 580.00 $16,8204 ,_-';'
—— e o e —— A e oo —————— e e - - e e - . —_———— e - e . )
620.03 E cY $100.000 300 $3,100.00 20.30 $2,030.00 5130 $5.1300 O
STONE FILLING (LIGHT) f
Reason: Engincer's Estimate not reflective of full item quantities per Contract Documents @
[=}
o
v 7 Funding Details c
Defanlt Package 31.00 $3,100.00 20.30 $2,030.00 51.30 $5.1300 8
c
O T e e IO . — R R 3
620.04 E CcYy $75.000 560.00 $42,000.00 2.63 $197.25 362.63 $42,197. .g
STONE FILLING (MEDIUM) =
Reason: Final payment bascd on ficld measurcd/verificd quantitics and as required 10 complete work per Contract Documents based on site conditions 5
v
Funding Details 6
Default Package 560.00 $42,000.00 263 $197.25 562.63 $42,197. 3,
c
e . - 5
63711 E MNTH $1,900.000 7.00 $13.300.00 -1.25 -52,375.00 5.75 510,925 5
ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 1 “
Reason: Based on actual months of use %
-
Funding Details =
Decfault Package 7.00 $13,300.00 -1.25 -$2,375.00 5.5 s10925. B
IO . e e o
63734 E DC $1.000 5,000.00 $5,000.00 -4,821.86 -54,821.86 178.14 S178. 3,
c
OFFICE TECHNOLOGY AND SUPPLIES s
Reason: Based on actual invoiced use o
-
o3
Funding Details oM
Default Package 5,000.00 $5,000.00 -1,821.86 -54.821.86 178.14 S178. E
- — e - RO —— ©
697.03 E DC $1.000 50,000.00 $50.000.00 -50,000.00 -$50.000.00 0.00 0. E
)
FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT g
Reason: All paymient attributed to appropriale respective pay items <
Funding Details
Default Package £0.000.00 $50,600.00 -50,000.00 -$50,000.00 0.00 S0.
69854[2 ) DC N $1.000 100.60 $100.00 -83.28 -$83.28 16.72 S16.
ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT
Reason: Based on final computations from placement dates and appropriate indices
Funding Details
Default Package 100.00 $100.00 -83.28 -$83.28 16.72 S16.
Change Order Details: 175781 Page 7 0f 9 Packet Pg. 11




tem, - ' Unit S udiedes T Cuvent

._Qunntity . sAmount [, : Qua Amount

Sadel vala L o el . Caasl See IR Az

e O : te

PO o R SO S NI A S S VPR Y

69805 E DC $1.000 100.00 $100.00 -100.00 -SIOU.O{)

FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT
Reason: Deescalation based on quantities and indices - udd new contract item at unit price of -S1.00 1o incorporate appropriate reduction

Funding Details
Default Package 100.00 $100.00 -100.00 -$100.00 0.00
698.06 E DC SL.000 100.00 $100.00 -100.00 »SIOO 00 0.00
STEEL/IRON PRICE ADJUSTMENT
Reason: liem not used
Funding Details -
Default Package 100.00 $100.00 -100.00 -$100.00 0.00 $0.
(52 Resi). . L Totls - S66698950 L s S semgnl;

New Items

' V.Up,li!’}ivﬁcg}-_ HEH far Amoi

Sedlon. j DefaﬁltSeeﬂon

B ] — e .. U SR R E I SRS

698.05 DC 981.42 -51.000 -5981 .
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT
Reason: Bascd on final computations from placcment dates and appropriate indices

Funding Details :
Default Package 981.42 -$1.000

Change Order #1 Mountain House Road Bridge)

d: Ol‘ii:'nﬂh\molmt i Authorized Amount . . - l’endlu;,Amoupt : F - & Revised Amoi
DcfaultPackngc e e S10B465L00 T TSiopaesico .5593&74' T S1,025,281.
‘(1 Fund Package) siomesron - $1,084,651.00 | 36974 . 51025281

Attachment: B&L Change Order (1525

Change Order Details: 175781 Page 8 of 9 Packet Pg.’1 2




B X

Recommended by:
. ow Tlond) MANAGAE ‘LALAL
&> Resident Engineer, Barton and Loguidice, P.C. Date
A [0&@4.950 ?’ﬁN', [ne. m %—Z\ V R éNS’T- ’//Z‘I/H
' 7

Construction Company / Date /
F)
R

Sponsor / Owner Date g
g

NYSDOT RLPL Date z
.5
[ =4
3
=
*
o
>
c
2
o
w0
o
o
@
g
P
o
-l
3
o
£
L
]
5
<

Change Onder Details: 175781 Page 9 of 9 Packet Pg. 1aj




DOCID: 1515

Resolution No.

Authorizing Municipalities To Participate In County Highway
Purchases

WHEREAS, the County is contracting for certain highway materials, equipment and
supplies;

BE IT RESOLVED, that any officer, board or agency located in whole or in part within this
County, be and hereby is authorized to participate in such purchases during the year 2015,
subject to the rules heretofore and hereafter adopted by the County pursuant to Section
408-A of the County Law.

Meeting History

Current Meeting
01/12/15 Public Works Commiittee

Page 1
" PacketPg.14 |




DOCID: 1526 8

Resolution No.

Authorizing The County Highway Superintendent To Award
The Replacement Of The Jewett Heights Road (CR17) Bridge
Over The Batavia Kill, BIN 3303210, PIN 1759.24, Town Of
Ashland (HBP)

WHEREAS, this is a locally administered Federal Aid Project (HBP); and

WHEREAS, Gary R. Harvey, County Highway Superintendent did advertise for bids
for the replacement of the Jewett Heights Road Bridge over the Batavia Kill in the Catskill
Daily Mail, and the Contract Reporter; and

WHEREAS nine (9) bids were received on Monday, December 1, 2014, with the
lowest responsible bidder being Bette & Cring Construction Group, 22 Century Hill Drive
Latham, NY 12110;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Highway Superintendent be and
hereby is authorized to award the replacement project to Bette & Cring Construction Group,
for the total lump sum price of $1,121,319.00; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the County Treasurer be and hereby is authorized
to pay Bette & Cring Construction Group the sum of $1,121,319.00 upon approval and
acceptance by the County Highway Superintendent to be paid from Project 76.
ATTACHMENTS:

o Jewett Heights Road Bridge Replacement {PDF)
Meeting History

Current Meeting
01/12/15 Public Works Committee

Page 1

ER

~ Packet Pg. 15




3.a

MENMORANDUM OF BIDS
Greene County Highway Department
Letting Date: December 1. 2014
Contract No.: PIN 175924
County: Greene
No. of Bids: 9
Bidders in Rank Order:
Rank Bidders Name Bid Amount
Engineer's Extimaie . 51.426,874.50
| Bette & Cring Consouction Group S1.021.319.00
2 Tioga Conswruction $1.216.281.70
1 Wm.J. Keller & Sons Construction Corp. 51.310.151.0t
4 Winn Construction $1.316.335.80
5 James H. Maloy. Inc. $1.349.€00.00
6 HVB Constructica. tac. $1.416.000.00
7 A, Cularusso & Son SI416.412.00
8 Bast Hutfield Consuuction, LLC $1.199.927.50
9  Arold Construction Co. §2.519.816.00

The auached bid cabulation shows the Engineer’s Estimate of Quangties and Uit Prices bid by all bidders: and serves as
mathematical verification thai the low bidder for the project is Bewe & Cring Constructica Group.

I hereby centify that this contract was bid in accordance with standard competitive bidding procedures and requirements and this
tabulstion includes all bids received at a public bid opening held at the Greene County Highway Departinent on December 1. 2014
for a contracy in Greene County known as The Replacement of Jeweu Heights Road Bridge over Batavia Kill

,//;\ _ 2/

Dae/ 7/

All bids were reviewed and checked for computational errors, aod no mathematical carrections or other adjustments
were required to either of the bids.

MT.MA 1als/2ety

Matthew T. Smollen. P.E., Clark Pattarson [ ee Date

Attachment: Jewett Heights Road Bridge Replacement (1526 : Authorizing The County Highway Supt. to Awd Jewett Heights Road Bridge)

Packet Pg. 16




DOCID: 1504 D

Resolution No.

A Resolution Authorizing The Implementation, And Funding
In The First Instance 100% Of The Federal-Aid And State
"Marchiselli" Program-Aid Eligible Costs, Of A
Transportation Federal-Aid Project, And Appropriating Funds
Therefore

WHEREAS, a Project for Replacement of BIN 3303210, CR17 (Jewett Heights Rd)
over Batavia Kill, Bridge Rehabilitation, Town of Ashland, Greene Co., P.I.N. 1759.24 (the
"Project”) is eligible for funding under Title 23 U.S. Code, as amended, that calls for the
apportionment of the costs such program to be borne at the ratio of 80% Federal funds and
20% non-federal funds; and

WHEREAS, the County of Greene desires to advance the Project by making a
commitment of 100% of the non-federal share of the costs of Preliminary Engineering, ROW
Inc. and ROW acq. and Construction/CI phases.

NOW, THEREFORE, the County of Greene duly convened does hereby

RESOLVE, that the Greene County Legislature hereby approves the above-subject
project; and it is hereby further

RESOLVED, that the Greene County Legislature hereby authorizes the County of
Greene to pay in the first instance 100% of the federal and non-federal share of the cost of
Design, ROW Inc., ROW Acq. And Construction/Cl work for the Project or portions thereof;
and it is further

RESOLVED, that the sum of $316,000.00 has already been appropriated from the
County Route 17 (Jewett Height Road) over Batavia Kill Capital Project #76 and made
available to cover the cost of participation in the above phase of the Project; and it is
further

RESOLVED, that the additional sum of $1,372,332.00 is hereby appropriated from
County Route 17 (Jewett Height Road) over Batavia Kill Capital Project Capital Project #76
and made available to cover the cost of participation in the above phases of the Project; and
it is further

RESOLVED, that in the event the full federal and non-federal share costs of the
project exceeds the amount appropriated above, the Greene County Legislature shall
convene as soon as possible to appropriate said excess amount immediately upon the
notification by the New York State Department of Transportation thereof; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the total estimated cost of this project has increased to




Resolution (ID # 1504) [ 4 |

$1,688,332.00; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Greene County Treasurer be authorized to amend the County
Route 17 (Jewett Height Road) over Batavia Kill, Capital Project # 76 in the amount of
$1,372,332.00 by increasing the following accounts:

REVENUE:
H76 0000 4591 Capital Project Federal $1,097,866.00
H76 0000 3591 Capital Project State $ 218,812.00

H76 0000 5031 Transfer from County Road $ 55,654.00

APPROPRIATION:
H76 0000 5197 Project Expense $1,372,332.00
and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Greene County Treasurer be authorized to transfer the local
share of $55,564.00 from D 5112 2135 Project Advance to D 9950 9701 Transfer to Capital
Project; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Highway Superintendent of Greene County be and is hereby
authorized to execute all necessary Agreements, certifications or reimbursement requests
for Federal Aid and/or Marchiselli Aid on behalf of the County of Greene with the New York
State Department of Transportation in connection with the advancement or approval of the
Project and providing for the administration of the Project and the municipality’s first
instance funding of project costs and permanent funding of the local share of federal-aid
and state -aid eligible Project costs and all Project costs within appropriations therefore that
are not so eligible; and it is further

RESOLVED, that a certified copy of this Resolution be filed with the New York State
Commissioner of Transportation by attaching it to any necessary Agreement in connection
with the Project; and it is further

RESOLVED, this Resolution shall take effect immediately.

STATE OF NEW YORK )
) ss.:

COUNTY OF GREENE )
I, the undersigned, Tammy L. Sciavillo, Acting Clerk of the Greene County Legislature,

DO HEREBY CERTIFY that I have compared the above copy of a resolution adopted January
21, 2015 with the original record in this office and that the same is a correct transcript

Page 2
| PacketPg. 18 |




Resolution (ID # 1504) & .

thereof and of the whole of said original record.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of said
Greene County Legislature this day of , .

Tammy L. Sciavillo
Acting Clerk
Greene County Legislature

Meeting History

Current Meeting
01/12/15 Public Works Committee




Dear M- B. VANVALKENRURE
Supe.r Ln."-er\clc\w!

MJ noma. L'/.\ \/a_l-nrqw\’ l L,'.,.e_ ,:,w To.hnecsu((Zc_
'Two wu(b& a..aa, l>1 u"—"—('c(tu\“-s, l‘H\n"'ou.: M:S ]Pou( Sal’laa.»selyaf-

Wﬁen \ came bac.(( HL Leole .,kpr Lt,ﬁwas {‘v Lai?._. youf' evoploge
o Mr Tim /‘1cCarH\J a.vf.o( g”ﬂl samataciam ey seecch Hhe almos
okt e ba s, &, was ,5““" CJ’*“#MH. /‘%r TN aAssuve m-
/e\e wd, leol, Wl\cn *‘f‘a“s“'f\f o "l‘ee ""f&'sm ,rlum‘\;‘ef, Sure e now
l nezevpwe o cald \l)’rcw .M‘Y‘ T.w\/ sa\j:h\(),ae —l-bund@ﬁp.
You caw be Proudl, 4‘”,:‘,«.31 honesd emrlora. | cowm nol Haul B
'ehOuS/L. And Y HHauleg qees l-oa,.nq-l-..a/ ?fo“ teacl Herm be honesd

""'e’ﬂhkg cte .

j“"\‘f rt[) uD

\I/CL"\r'aws A I"S\;MN’W
(8- LI ¢ s

Attachment: Good Samaritan (1505 : Good Samaritan)

- Packet Pg. 20




